PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - Greg Lentz, First Southwest

GALVESTON CO MUD #13

Rate to keep average tax bill constant
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year"s Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2015 M&0O Tax Rate
2016 M&0O Rollback Rate

2016 Certified Value
2016 Uncertified Value
2015 Certified Value
2015 Uncertified Value

0.36223
0.39121
0.29500
0.36000
161,470,621
780
0.01
$202,014
154,328,177
750
0.01
$200,771

0.01000
0.01087

204,463,727
10,329,588
183,941,122
0



