PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - Greg Lentz, First Southwest

GALVESTON CO MUD #13

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	0.36223
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	0.39121
Proposed Rate	0.29500
Last Year's Rate	0.36000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	161,470,621
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	780
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0.01
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$202,014
Current Year Total Homestead Value	154,328,177
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	750
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0.01
Current Year Average Home Value	\$200,771
2015 M&O Tax Rate	0.01000
2016 M&O Rollback Rate	0.01087
2016 Certified Value	204,463,727
2016 Uncertified Value	10,329,588
2015 Certified Value	183,941,122
2015 Uncertified Value	0